State of Florida



Hublic Service Commission -M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: July 26, 2001

TO:

Blanca Bayo, Director, Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

FROM: Noreen Davis, Director, Division of Legal Services with

Walter D'Haeseleer, Director, Division of Competitive Services

RE:

Docket No. 010190-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against Network Plus, Inc.

d/b/a Hale and Father, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-22.032(5)(a), Florida

Administrative Code, Customer Complaints.

The settlement amount of \$6,000 was received and forwarded to the Comptroller's Office for deposit into the Florida General Revenue Fund on July 25, 2001. Order No. PSC-01-1480-AS-TI, issued July 16, 2001, states that this docket should be closed upon receipt of the \$6,000 voluntary contribution. Since this voluntary contribution has already been paid, and no further action is required, this docket may be closed.

cc: Division of Legal Services (Banks)

Division of Competitive Services (K. Craig)

Division of Consumer Affairs (Lowery)

n. 200K tilse

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 19268 JUL 30 =